PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 10003 HAGERSTOWN MD 21747-0003

SUBMITTED BY: ! ACRAMIOARA

DRAGHICI

Loan Number: 0638550555

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, **CITIMORTGAGE**, **INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORT GACE GROUP**, **INC.** holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MEHDI HARANDI AND L'ARIDEH HARANDI, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE Gr. OUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0322542156

Date of Note: <u>07/21/2003</u> Original Recording Date: <u>08/13/2003</u>

Legal Description: UNIT 13-G, AS DELINEATED UPON THE SURVEY OF LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4 AND 5 AND THE NORTH 15 FEET AND 4 INCHES OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 1 IN THE RESUBDN BY CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO AND VICTOR F. LAWSON, OF BLOCK 1 IN THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDI AN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 15, 1977 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1550, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 24132177, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED .669 PERCENT INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID (EXCEPTING THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN THE SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY).

PIN #: <u>17-03-101-029-1082</u> County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 1550 N LAKE SHORE DR13G CHICAGO, IL 60610

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/17/2014.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

By: SHAWN LYERLY
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

1419857070 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

State of MD County of Washington }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/17/2014 by SHAWN LYERLY, VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Michele L Showe **Notary Public** Property of Coot County Clerk's Office Washington, Co., MD

M & Showe

Notary Public: MICHELE L

**SHOWE** 

My Commission Expires: